

August 27, 2013

ClearOne Announces New Pan-India Distribution Agreement with Enkay Technologies for COLLABORATE Video Conferencing Solutions

SALT LAKE CITY, Aug. 27, 2013 /PRNewswire/ -- ClearOne (NASDAQ: CLRO), a global provider of audio visual communication solutions, today announced its new distribution partnership with Enkay Technologies. Under the terms of the agreement, Enkay will distribute the full line of ClearOne's COLLABORATE[®] video conferencing solutions to its integrators and dealers throughout the Pan-India region.

"Enkay Technologies is a trusted Pan-India distributor with 30 years of experience representing a wide array of cutting-edge solutions, covering many vertical markets and applications," said Zee Hakimoglu, Chairman and CEO of ClearOne. "Enkay's position as India's leading integrated converged solutions provider makes them a perfect partner for ClearOne's soft-codec-based COLLABORATE video conferencing portfolio."

COLLABORATE brings together ClearOne's industry-leading professional audio with its cutting-edge video technology for a complete video conferencing solutions portfolio, spanning mobile and desktop applications, room systems, infrastructure and management.

"ClearOne represents global leadership in the AV industry," said Mr. Dayal Hemrajani, Chairman, Enkay Technologies. "Partnering with a manufacturer of their reputation to introduce a best-in-class solution such as COLLABORATE to our partners will notably change the Indian video conferencing market."

About ClearOne

ClearOne is a global company that designs, develops and sells conferencing, collaboration, streaming and digital signage solutions for audio and visual communications. The performance and simplicity of its advanced comprehensive solutions offer unprecedented levels of functionality, reliability and scalability. More information about the company can be found at www.clearone.com.

About Enkay Technologies

With over 30 years of experience and great collaboration with world leaders, Enkay Technologies has developed a wide array of cutting-edge products and solutions comprising of Data Networking, IT, Unified Communications, Contact Center, Audio Visual System Integration, Video conferencing, Security Systems & Solutions. More information can be found at www.enkayindia.com.

http://investors.clearone.com

Contact:

Brent Johnson Sr. Corporate Marketing Manager 801-303-3577 brent.johnson@clearone.com

SOURCE ClearOne

News Provided by Acquire Media